City of Plymouth Planning Commission Public Hearing Notice Wednesday, July 12, 2023 – 7:00 p.m. City Hall & Online Zoom Webinar 201 S. Main Street Plymouth, Michigan 48170 Website: www.plymouthmi.gov Phone: (734) 453-1234 ext. 232

A regular meeting of the Planning Commission will be held on Wednesday, July 12, 2023, at 7:00 P.M. located at City Hall & online Zoom Webinar to consider the following:

> SP23-04: 885 Starkweather Special Land Use and Site Plan Review Zoned: B-1, Local Business District Applicant: Don Soenen

> SP23-05: 525 W. Ann Arbor Trail Special Land Use and Site Plan Review Zoned: B-1, Local Business District Applicant: Joseph Philips, Architect

> SP23-06: 545 W. Ann Arbor Trail Special Land Use and Site Plan Review Zoned: B-1, Local Business District Applicant: Joseph Philips, Architect

> SP23-07: 565 W. Ann Arbor Trail Special Land Use and Site Plan Review Zoned: B-1, Local Business District Applicant: Joseph Philips, Architect

All interested persons are invited to attend.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Plymouth will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting/hearing, to individuals with disabilities. Requests for auxiliary aids or services may be made by writing or calling the following: Maureen Brodie, ADA Coordinator 201 S. Main Street Plymouth, MI 48170, (734) 453-1234, Ext. 234

Publish: Tuesday, June 27, 2023